Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DP06
Paddle-Bellows Flow Meter
and Switch
• for liquids
• large 270°-dial gauge display
for flow rate
• easy switching-point adjustment with

Protection class: IP55 (IP65 on request)
Please specify the connection voltage 24 V or 230 V.
Order Code:
Order number: DP06.
Paddle bellows flow meter and
switch
R025. B. 1. 20-100. 0
Process connection
(xx=nominal pipe size):
R0xx = with male thread (R 3/8 to R 2 only)
F0xx = with flange (DN 10 to DN 50 only)
Axxx = with weld on flange
     (from DN 40 to DN 600)
Material combination:
A = brass / st. steel / steel zinc plated
B = completely of st. steel
PVC version (threaded socket, flange etc.) on
request
Contact:
1 = 1 microswitch (250 V / 10 A)
2 = 2 microswitches (250 V / 5 A)
3 = 1 microswitch with gold contacts
Switching range:
xxxx-xxxx = min. - max. flow rate (see table „Measuring ranges“)
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in plain text
2 = oil dampening
HT = high temperature version (only for material combination B)
   up to 250 °C
HTF = high temperature version for flange connection (only for
           material combination B) up to 250 °C
Additional specifications:
• medium density and viscosity (if different from water)
• process pressure and temperatures
• mounting position and direction of flow
• ratings of electrical connections
Fl
ow
Measuring ranges:
Instruments with male thread or flange connection
(T-piece)
Process
connection
DP06.R…
DP06.F...
Flow rate
[l/min]
Flow ratio
min max
3/8"/DN 10 1 25 1:5
1/2"/DN 15 1 55 1:5
3/4"/DN 20 5 100 1:5
1"/DN 25 6 150 1:5
1 1/4"/DN 32 10 250 1:5
1 1/2"/DN 40 20 400 1:5
2"/DN 50 50 600 1:5
Instruments with weld on flange
Process
connection
DP06.A…
Flow rate
[l/min]
Flow ratio
min max
DN 40 1,2 24 1:4
DN 50 3 36 1:4
DN 65 4,8 60 1:4
DN 80 7,2 90 1:4
DN 100 12 144 1:4
DN 125 18 255 1:4
DN 150 24 330 1:4
DN 200 42 600 1:4